VicBrew 1999 Full Results

Held 23" & 24™ October 1999, Bells Hotel & Brewery, Total 255 entries from 58 brewers.

Brewer

Club

Style

Low Alcohol (Sponsor: Greensborough Home Brewing Supplies)
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Mark Jones
Allan Cox
Michael Guenzel
Brett Millin

Gary Marshall & Ernest Healy

Tom Heaney

Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Westgate

Pale/Bitter Ale (Sponsor: Steam Packet Brewing Co.)
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Howard Morton
David Yeske
Christopher Harrison
John Strantzen
Shane Ward

Michael van der Heyden
Michael van der Heyden
David Yeske

Ken Dale

Graeme Ward
Graeme Ward
Geoffrey Bryant
Steve Tippett

Steve Tippett

Gavin Gamble

John Strantzen
Shane Ward

Scott Vernon

Mark Jones

Allan Cox

Paul Bowlen

Jacek Przybylski
Paul Rigby

Mark Jones

Glenn LePage & Neil Kay
Paul Rigby

Howard Morton
Elina Roccisano
Geoffrey Bryant

Des Blackman

Ben lisley

Des Blackman
Michael Guenzel

lan Rogers

Ross Spencer

Doug Abbott

Travis Pain

Michael Guenzel

Westgate
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside

Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside

Corio

Corio

Westgate
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside

Worthogs
Worthogs

Bayside

Westgate

none

Worthogs
Westgate
Westgate
Westgate

Bayside

Corio

Corio

Worthogs

Bayside

Westgate
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers

Pale low alcohol
Pale low alcohol
Pale low alcohol

Dark low alcohol
Pale low alcohol

American Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
English Special Bitter
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
California Steam
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
India Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
India Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
English Pale Ale
American Pale Ale

Score

116
107
87
69.5
66.5
65

115
110
101
97.5
95.5
95
94
91
90.5
90.5
90
88
87.5
87.5
87.5
85.5
84
83.5
83
78.5
77
75.5
75.5
74
69.5
67
67
65
62.5
62
60
59.5
56
54.5
54
48.5
47.5
45.5
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Dark Ale (Sponsor: Narre Warren Brew Supplies)

1 Jacek Przybylski

2 Neil Kay & Glenn LePage
3 Tony Camilleri
4  Gavin Gamble
5 Warren White
6 Ben lisley
7 Gavin Germon
8 Michael van der Heyden
9 John Killmister
10 Len Mostert
11 Bernard Kamphuis
12 Warren White
13 Martin O'Connor
14 Mark Jones
15 Mark Jones
16 John Strantzen
17 John Strantzen
18 Howard Morton
19 Lyle Wilshaw
20 Ken Dale
21 Paul Bowlen
22 Paul Bowlen
23 Paul Rigby
24 Mark Hibberd
25 Roger Nicoll
26 Glenn LePage & Neil Kay
27 lan Rogers
28 Christopher Harrison
29 Garry O'Hanlon
30 Geoff Prince
31 Mark Hibberd
32 C&D Liebe
33 Tom Heaney
34 Geoffrey Bryant

Bayside
Worthogs
Westgate
Westgate
Westgate
Westgate
Worthogs
Bayside
Bayside
none
Westgate
Worthogs

Worthogs
Worthogs
Westgate
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Worthogs
Westgate

Bayside

Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs

Bayside

Bayside

Worthogs

Bayside

Melbourne Brewers

Bayside

Strong Ale (Sponsor: Bacchus Home Brewing)

1 Christopher Harrison
Jacek Przybylski
Martin O'Connor
Mark Jones
Geoffrey Bryant
Geoffrey Bryant
Martin O'Connor
John Dryzek

Tom Heaney

Sandy Atkins

© 00N Ul WN

=
o

Stout (Sponsor: Maltco)
1 Charles Pedder

David White

Gavin Germon

Paul Rigby

John Killmister
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Bayside

Bayside

Worthogs

Bayside

Bayside

Melbourne Brewers

Worthogs

Corio
Westgate
Westgate
Westgate
Bayside

Brown Ale
Brown Ale
Porter

Brown Ale
German Altbier
Porter

Brown American
Porter

Porter

Porter

Brown Ale
Porter

Porter

Porter

Brown Ale
Porter

Brown Ale
Brown Ale
Brown Ale
English Mild
Porter

Porter

Porter
Australian Old
Brown Ale
Porter

Porter

Porter, Robust
Porter

Porter

Porter

Porter
Australian Old
Porter

Strong Scotch Ale
Strong Scotch Ale
English Strong Ale
India Pale Ale
India Pale Ale
Strong Scotch Ale
Barley Wine
Strong Scotch Ale
English Strong Ale
Barley Wine

Sweet Stout

Imperial Stout
Imperial Stout
Imperial Stout
Imperial Stout

116
1135
110
108.5
107.5
105.5
98

94
93.5
89
88.5
87.5
84
82.5
81
79.5
78
76.5
76

76
75.5
74.5
73
70.5
70

69

69

67

67

65

65

61
57.5
50.5

127.5
119.5
114
105.5
104
102
95

62

59

57

117
111.5
107.5
106.5

106
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10
10
10
13
14
14
16
17
18
18
20
20
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Pale Continental Lager (Sponsor: Old Grumpy Beer Kits)
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Tony Camilleri
Charles Pedder
Len Mostert
Martin O'Connor
Paul Righy

Des Blackman
John Strantzen
Mark Jones
Garry O'Hanlon
Jacek Przybylski
Mark Jones
Garry O'Hanlon
Gavin Germon
Geoff Prince
Scott Vernon
Ross Spencer
Tom Heaney
Mark Hibberd
Ken Dale

C&D Liebe
Allan Cox

Scott Vernon
Christopher Harrison
Barrie Mowbray
Howard Morton
Ben lisley

Tom Heaney
Paul Bowlen

Mark Jones
Charles Pedder
Len Mostert
Len Mostert
John Killmister
Paul Rigby

Michael van der Heyden

Graeme Ward
John Strantzen
John Killmister
Ben lisley

Doug Abbott
Christopher Harrison
Allan Cox

Steve Tippett
Jacek Przybylski
Scott Vernon
Paul Ribgy
John Strantzen
Mark Hibberd
Scott Vernon
Allan Cox

Grant Cairns
Mark Hibberd

Westgate
Corio
Bayside
Worthogs
Westgate
Corio
Worthogs

Bayside

Westgate
Worthogs

Bayside

Bayside

Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs

Bayside

Bayside

Westgate
Westgate

Worthogs

Corio
Bayside
Bayside
Bayside
Westgate
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Bayside
Westgate
Bayside
Worthogs
Corio
Bayside
Bayside
Westgate
Worthogs
Bayside
Bayside
Worthogs
Worthogs
Bayside

Imperial Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Imperial Stout
Sweet Stout

Sweet Stout

Classic Irish Stout
Sweet Stout

Imperial Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Imperial Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Foreign Strong Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Foreign Strong Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Sweet Stout

Classic Irish Stout
Foreign Strong Stout
Foreign Strong Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Imperial Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Classic Irish Stout
Imperial Stout

Bohemian Pilsner
Continental Lager
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Continental Lager
Bohemian Pilsner
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Continental Lager
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Continental Lager
Continental Lager
German Pilsner
German Pilsner
German Pilsner
German Pilsner
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Continental Lager
Continental Lager

104.5
102.5
102
101.5
100.5
100.5
100.5
100
99

99
98.5
98
95.5
95.5
94

94
93.5
93
92.5
92.5
89.5
86
81.5
81

74
72.5
67.5
60

128
127.5
1245
1195

119

118

117

116
1145

113

111

111
108.5

105
103.5

103
100.5

99.5
99
92
91
90
90
88
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Dark Lager (Sponsor: Brewers Den)
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Grant Cairns
Ben lisley
Michael Guenzel
Des Blackman
Gavin Gamble
Garry O'Hanlon
Mark Jones
Geoffrey Bryant
Travis Pain
David Yeske
Gavin Gamble
David Yeske

Des Blackman
Mark Hibberd
Geoff Prince
Christopher Harrison
Len Mostert
Howard Morton
Mark Jones
John Strantzen
Grant Cairns
Geoff Prince
Doug Abbott
Charles Pedder
Geoffrey Bryant
Steve Tippett
Charles Pedder
C&D Liebe
Steve Tippett
Shane Ward
Grant Cairns
Mark Jones
Michael Guenzel
John Strantzen
C&D Liebe
John Killmister
Brett Millin
Mark Hibberd
Geoffrey Bryant

Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Corio

Westgate

Bayside

Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Westgate
Melbourne Brewers

Corio

Bayside

Worthogs

Bayside

Bayside

Westgate
Worthogs
Worthogs
Worthogs
Westgate

Corio

Bayside

Corio

Corio

Melbourne Brewers
Corio

Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Worthogs
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside

Worthogs

Bayside

Bayside

Strong Lager (Sponsor: Norlane West Post Office)
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Len Mostert
John Strantzen
John Strantzen
John Killmister
Mark Hibberd

Neil Kay & Glen LePage

John Dryzek
Geoffrey Bryant
Christopher Harrison

Bayside
Worthogs
Worthogs
Bayside
Bayside
Worthogs
Bayside
Bayside

Bohemian Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
German Pilsner
German Pilsner
German Pilsner
Continental Lager
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Continental Lager
German Pilsner

Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Maerzen/Vienna
Schwarzbier
Maerzen/Vienna
Maerzen/Vienna
Oktoberfest
Maerzen/Vienna
Maerzen/Vienna
Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Dunkel
Schwarzbier
Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Dunkel

Dark Lager
Dark Lager
Dunkel

Dunkel

Dark Lager
Oktoberfest
Dark Lager
Maerzen/Vienna

Dopplebock
Dopplebock
Bock
Bock
Dopplebock
Bock
Dopplebock
Bock
Bock

82
80.5
80
78.5
78.5
70.5
70
65
63.5
63
58
49.5

125
119
1115
107.5
106.5
104.5
101
101
100
98.5
96

94
92.5
90.5
87.5
86.5
86

85
84.5
84.5
75
38.5
27

22

13

12

94
90
88
78
67.5
61
60
60
57
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Pale Kit Beer (Sponsor: Ballarat Home Brewing)
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Wheat Beer (Sponsor: Peet Yeast)
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Bernard Kamphuis
Tony Upton
Jonathan Hogge
Allan Cox

Rodney Kuiper
Mark Jones

Allan Cox

Sandy Atkins

Lyle Wilshaw
Rodney Kuiper
Bernard Kamphuis
Lyle Wilshaw

C&D Liebe

C&D Liebe
Charles Pedder
Mark Jones

Ken Dale
Graeme Ward
Martin O'Connor
Garry O'Hanlon
Graeme Ward

Worthogs
Worthogs
Worthogs
Worthogs
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs

Melbourne Brewers

Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Corio

Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers

Melbourne Brewers

Belgian Specialty (Sponsor: Joe White Maltings)
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Paul Bowlen
John Strantzen
Gavin Gamble
David Yeske
David Yeske
Paul Bowlen
Graeme Ward
Geoffrey Bryant
Gavin Gamble
Martin O'Connor
Shane Ward
John Dryzek

Worthogs
Worthogs
Westgate
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside

Westgate
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers

Bitter
Bitter
Draught
Lager
Pilsner
Pilsner
Bitter
Lager
Lager
Draught
Pilsner
Draught

Hefeweizen
Kristalweizen
Hefeweizen
Hefeweizen
Hefeweizen
Kristalweizen
Weizenbock
Kristalweizen
Hefeweizen

Raspberry lambic
Trappist

Tripel

Dubbel

Trappist

Tripel

Trappist

Trappist

Dubbel

Lambic, fruit
Trappist
Framboise lambic

Fruit/Other Specialty Beer (Sponsor: Geelong Home Brewing)
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Cider (Sponsor: William Tell Cider)
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Paul Bowlen
Roger Nicoll
Michael Guenzel
Michael Guenzel
Howard Morton
C&D Liebe
Douglass Blair

Mark Hibberd
Paul Bowlen
Mark Hibberd
Jose Desneves
Wendy Goujon

Worthogs

Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Westgate

Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers

Bayside
Worthogs
Bayside

Worthogs

Raspberry Beer

Belgian Honey & Orng

Cherry Beer
Raspberry Beer
Honey Lager
Honey Ale
Cherry beer

Dry cider
Dry cider
Sweet cider
Dry cider
Dry cider

106.5
106
96
96
91
90.5
88
87
85
85
71
64.5

130.5
126.5
104
102
98

87
70.5
49.5
46.5

124
120
115.5
101
95
90
88
86.5
80
77.5
68
40.5

113.5
96.5
93

90
85.5
82
72.5

110
107.5
104.5

93
915
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Mead (Sponsor: Air Liquide)

1
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Best of Show (Sponsor: Coopers)

Best Novice Brewer (Sponsor: Peter Meddings)

Best Brewer (Sponsor: Bells Hotel Brewery)

Best Club (Sponsor: Southern Home Brewing)

Tom Heaney
Paul Bowlen

Wendy Goujon
David Dunn
Michael Bowron
Howard Morton
Tony Camilleri
Paul Bowlen
Martin O'Connor
Douglass Blair
Mark Hibberd
Mark Hibberd
Garry O'Hanlon
Wendy Goujon
Des Blackman
Michael van der Heyden
Paul Bowlen

Worthogs

Worthogs
Worthogs
Westgate

Westgate

Westgate
Worthogs
Melbourne Brewers
Melbourne Brewers
Bayside

Bayside

Worthogs

Corio

Worthogs
Worthogs

Don & Claris Liebe (Imperial Stout)

Sweet cider
Sweet cider still

Sweet mead

Sweet mead
Metheglin

Dry Mead (sparkling)
Melomel

Raspberry Melomel
Cyser

Melomel

Dry mead -still
Sweet mead

Sweet mead

Dry mead

Sweet mead

Sweet mead medium
Cyser

Wendy Goujon (Sweet Mead)

Paul Bowlen

WortHogs

78.5
36

97
95.5
95.5

92
89.5

89
88.5
86.5
84.5

83
815

80

80
77.5
76.5
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